
Editorial Staff
Note
Please mention the last updated date in this section. 

Editorial Staff
Note
Please see the extended comments document for a list of figures and figure legends that require additional information.

Editorial Staff
Note
Additional tool such as cutadapt, DESeq2, etc. were referenced in the supplementary information file. Please ensure all the software/tools mentioned in the manuscript, are listed in the reporting summary as well along with their version numbers.

Please ensure all the software/tools listed in the reporting summary, are mentioned in the manuscript as well such as Rstudio, Jupyter Notebook.

Please ensure that the statement on custom code is provided in the manuscript under a separate 'code availability' section.
Please provide a valid and accessible link for the codes deposited at Zenodo in the manuscript, as well as in the reporting summary as 10.5281/zenodo.3973174 is not accessible.

briano
Sticky Note
we have the date in the new reporting summary

briano
Sticky Note
We have gone through all the tools and ensured that they are listed in the reporting summary and in the text and/or the FlyBase sanctioned Author Reagent Table (Table S6).

As instructed, we have added the methods to the main text, so all the tools in the original supplement are now in the main text and in Table S6.

We have been able to download the zenodo entry from multiple computers and do not understand the problem. We have now included the full URL.

briano
Sticky Note
We have added sample sizes, statistical details, and plot parameters to the figure legends. 



Editorial Staff
Note
Please state how often the experiments were replicated or performed independently. Please confirm if all attempts at replication were successful.

Editorial Staff
Note
Please elaborate on how the sample sizes were chosen for the study, citing relevant publications.

Editorial Staff
Note
Please provide a complete data availability statement in the manuscript, as given in the reporting summary.
Also, please ensure the information on data deposited at figshare is included in the reporting summary as well.

Please ensure that only the information related to databases/datasets generated and/or used in the study are mentioned in a separate 'data availability' section instead of a common 'data and material availability' statement.

Editorial Staff
Note
Please ensure all the antibodies listed in the reporting summary, are included in the manuscript as well (for e.g. Sheep anti-digoxigenin-rhodamine, Fab fragments Roche).
Also, please specify the dilutions used for each antibody, in the manuscript.

briano
Sticky Note
The updated data availability section of the manuscript now has all the information contained in the updated Reporting Summary first paragraph. The extended granular data information is in the FlyBase Author Ragent Table (Table S6).  

There are now distinct data and material availability statements.

briano
Sticky Note
We exceeded the often unwritten recommendations for RNAseq replication in Drosophila. We are not sure of references for these standards.  



briano
Sticky Note
This is now stated in the revised Reporting Summary and in the figure legends and text.  This information is also found in Table S6.

briano
Sticky Note
We have added these overlooked antibodies to the Reporting Summary and to the text in Table S6.  We also added the dilutions used for all antibodies. 



Editorial Staff
Note
Please specify the species, strain, and age of laboratory animals in the reporting summary.

Editorial Staff
Note
Please describe the validation of each primary antibody for the species, noting any validation statements on the manufacturer’s website. Please include this information directly in the reporting summary.

briano
Sticky Note
The validation of antibodies by either these authors or the manufacturer have been added.  

briano
Sticky Note
The species (always Drosophila melanogaster) has been added. Strains are also listed, as are the ages/developmental stages.  These have been deposited as biosamples at NCBI and the accessions are listed.  This information also appears in Table S6.  






